

2025 LOCAL PAVING PROJECTS
BROWN COUNTY
CERTIFIED BID TAB
SUMMARY OF BID RECEIVED 08/20/2025

														LOW BID		
														3		
				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		COMPUTED AVERAGE		Bid Tab Review			Howard Companies 2916 Kentucky Ave Indianapolis, IN 46221		Dave O'Mara Contractor, Inc. 1100 East O&M Ave, PO Box 1139 North Vernon, IN 47265		Milestone Contractors, L.P. 3410 S. 650 East Columbus, IN 47203	
Segment No. 1 - CR 400 from BARTHOLOMEW CO. LINE to GRANDVIEW RD																
Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Avg. Unit Cost	Min. Unit Cost	Max. Unit Cost	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
110-01001	MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,136.67	\$ 7,136.67	\$ 7,136.67	\$ 560.00	\$ 18,350.00	\$ 18,350.00	\$ 18,350.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 560.00
304-12624	HMA PATCHING FULL DEPTH TYPE B	275	TON	\$ 107.00	\$ 29,425.00	\$ 167.17	\$ 45,970.83	\$ 167.17	\$ 119.50	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 68,750.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 36,300.00	\$ 119.50	\$ 32,862.50
306-08043	MILLING, TRANSITION	100	SYS	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 18.83	\$ 1,883.33	\$ 18.83	\$ 5.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 550.00
401-07321	QC/QA-HMA, 2, 64, SURFACE, 9.5 mm	207	TON	\$ 86.00	\$ 17,802.00	\$ 110.27	\$ 22,825.20	\$ 110.27	\$ 82.80	\$ 162.00	\$ 162.00	\$ 33,534.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 17,802.00	\$ 82.80	\$ 17,139.60
402-07451	HMA WEDGE AND LEVEL, TYPE B	35	TON	\$ 95.00	\$ 3,325.00	\$ 110.27	\$ 3,859.33	\$ 110.27	\$ 82.80	\$ 162.00	\$ 162.00	\$ 5,670.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 3,010.00	\$ 82.80	\$ 2,898.00
406-05520	ASPHALT FOR TACK COAT	2,500.0	SYS	\$ 0.12	\$ 300.00	\$ 0.48	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 0.48	\$ 0.19	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 625.00	\$ 0.19	\$ 475.00
801-06775	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 9,488.33	\$ 9,488.33	\$ 9,488.33	\$ 965.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 965.00	\$ 965.00
TOTAL PROJECT COST				\$ 55,852.00		\$ 92,363.70					\$ 157,904.00		\$ 63,737.00		\$ 55,450.10	
Segment No. 2 - GRANDVIEW RD from CEMETERY to GRAVEL TRANSITION																
Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Avg. Unit Cost	Min. Unit Cost	Max. Unit Cost	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
110-01001	MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 7,136.67	\$ 7,136.67	\$ 7,136.67	\$ 560.00	\$ 18,350.00	\$ 18,350.00	\$ 18,350.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 560.00
304-12624	HMA PATCHING FULL DEPTH TYPE B	1,962	TON	\$ 107.00	\$ 209,934.00	\$ 163.67	\$ 321,114.00	\$ 163.67	\$ 109.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 490,500.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 258,984.00	\$ 109.00	\$ 213,858.00
306-08043	MILLING, TRANSITION	100	SYS	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 18.83	\$ 1,883.33	\$ 18.83	\$ 5.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 550.00
401-07321	QC/QA-HMA, 2, 64, SURFACE, 9.5 mm	1,840	TON	\$ 86.00	\$ 158,240.00	\$ 107.33	\$ 197,493.33	\$ 107.33	\$ 74.00	\$ 162.00	\$ 162.00	\$ 298,080.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 158,240.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 136,160.00
402-07451	HMA WEDGE AND LEVEL, TYPE B	307	TON	\$ 95.00	\$ 29,165.00	\$ 107.33	\$ 32,951.33	\$ 107.33	\$ 74.00	\$ 162.00	\$ 162.00	\$ 49,734.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 26,402.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 22,718.00
406-05520	ASPHALT FOR TACK COAT	22,294.0	SYS	\$ 0.12	\$ 2,675.28	\$ 0.48	\$ 10,701.12	\$ 0.48	\$ 0.19	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 22,294.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 5,573.50	\$ 0.19	\$ 4,235.86
801-06775	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 14,108.33	\$ 14,108.33	\$ 14,108.33	\$ 5,825.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 5,825.00	\$ 5,825.00
TOTAL PROJECT COST				\$ 420,514.28		\$ 585,388.12					\$ 908,058.00		\$ 464,199.50		\$ 383,906.86	
Segment No. 3 - SAWMILL RD from BARTHOLOMEW CO. LINE to GRANDVIEW RD																
Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Avg. Unit Cost	Min. Unit Cost	Max. Unit Cost	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
110-01001	MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,136.67	\$ 7,136.67	\$ 7,136.67	\$ 560.00	\$ 18,350.00	\$ 18,350.00	\$ 18,350.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 560.00
304-12624	HMA PATCHING FULL DEPTH TYPE B	264	TON	\$ 107.00	\$ 28,248.00	\$ 168.02	\$ 44,356.40	\$ 168.02	\$ 122.05	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 66,000.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 34,848.00	\$ 122.05	\$ 32,221.20
306-08043	MILLING, TRANSITION	100	SYS	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 18.83	\$ 1,883.33	\$ 18.83	\$ 5.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 550.00
401-07321	QC/QA-HMA, 2, 64, SURFACE, 9.5 mm	248	TON	\$ 86.00	\$ 21,328.00	\$ 108.83	\$ 26,990.67	\$ 108.83	\$ 78.50	\$ 162.00	\$ 162.00	\$ 40,176.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 21,328.00	\$ 78.50	\$ 19,468.00
402-07451	HMA WEDGE AND LEVEL, TYPE B	42	TON	\$ 95.00	\$ 3,990.00	\$ 108.83	\$ 4,571.00	\$ 108.83	\$ 78.50	\$ 162.00	\$ 162.00	\$ 6,804.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 3,612.00	\$ 78.50	\$ 3,297.00
406-05520	ASPHALT FOR TACK COAT	3,000.0	SYS	\$ 0.12	\$ 360.00	\$ 0.48	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 0.48	\$ 0.19	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 750.00	\$ 0.19	\$ 570.00
801-06775	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 9,488.33	\$ 9,488.33	\$ 9,488.33	\$ 965.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 965.00	\$ 965.00
TOTAL PROJECT COST				\$ 58,926.00		\$ 95,866.40					\$ 163,430.00		\$ 66,538.00		\$ 57,631.20	
Segment No. 4 - GRANDMA BARNES RD from SR 135 to HELMSBURG RD																
Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Avg. Unit Cost	Min. Unit Cost	Max. Unit Cost	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
110-01001	MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 7,970.00	\$ 7,970.00	\$ 7,970.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 18,350.00	\$ 18,350.00	\$ 18,350.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 560.00
304-12624	HMA PATCHING FULL DEPTH TYPE B	1,245	TON	\$ 107.00	\$ 133,215.00	\$ 166.17	\$ 206,877.50	\$ 166.17	\$ 116.50	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 311,250.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 164,340.00	\$ 116.50	\$ 145,042.50
306-08043	MILLING, TRANSITION	100	SYS	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 18.83	\$ 1,883.33	\$ 18.83	\$ 5.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 550.00
401-07321	QC/QA-HMA, 2, 64, SURFACE, 9.5 mm	1,868	TON	\$ 86.00	\$ 160,648.00	\$ 112.43	\$ 210,025.47	\$ 112.43	\$ 87.50	\$ 162.00	\$ 162.00	\$ 302,616.00	\$ 87.50	\$ 163,450.00	\$ 87.80	\$ 164,010.40
402-07451	HMA WEDGE AND LEVEL, TYPE B	312	TON	\$ 95.00	\$ 29,640.00	\$ 112.43	\$ 35,079.20	\$ 112.43	\$ 87.50	\$ 162.00	\$ 162.00	\$ 50,544.00	\$ 87.50	\$ 27,300.00	\$ 87.80	\$ 27,393.60
406-05520	ASPHALT FOR TACK COAT	22,632.0	SYS	\$ 0.12	\$ 2,715.84	\$ 0.48	\$ 10,863.36	\$ 0.48	\$ 0.19	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 22,632.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 5,658.00	\$ 0.19	\$ 4,300.08
801-06775	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 14,116.67	\$ 14,116.67	\$ 14,116.67	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 5,850.00
TOTAL PROJECT COST				\$ 349,218.84		\$ 486,815.53					\$ 734,492.00		\$ 378,248.00		\$ 347,706.58	

TOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST	\$ 884,511.12		\$ 1,260,433.75					\$ 1,963,884.00		\$ 972,722.50		\$ 844,694.74
-------------------------	---------------	--	-----------------	--	--	--	--	-----------------	--	---------------	--	---------------

Low Bid % above/below Engineer's Estimate -4.5%
Avg. Bid % above/below Engineer's Estimate 42.5%



Nick Pierce

ENGINEER'S CERTIFICATION
ENGINEER: Nick Pierce
DATE: 08/21/2025